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MONDAY-11th November 2019 

 

 

 

1 

 

11 November 2019 

13:00-14:30 

 

Hall 3 

WWF - New Deal for 

Nature and People  

 

Plastic pollution (TBC) Lorren de Kock 

 

Mr Prabhat 

Upadhyaya 

 

 ldekock@wwf.org.za   

 

pupadhyaya@wwf.org.

za> 

 

T:+270)21 6576656

    

M:  082 685 1983  

 

T: 021 657 6600 

 

 

2 

11 November 2019 

13:00-14:30 

Plenary room 

UNEP-WCMC 

 

Showcasing solutions for 

evidence-based decision 

making on the biodiversity 

economy 

 

John Tayleur, 

Deputy Head of 

Programme, UNEP-

WCMC 

 

John.tayleur@unep-

wcmc.org 

 

  

 

3 

11 November 2019 

13:00-14:30 

 

Boutique 

United Nations Economic 

Commission for Africa 

(ECA), the New Climate 

Economy (NCE), and 

World Resources Institute 

(WRI) Africa 

 

Financing Africa’s New 

Climate Economy for 

Resilient and Inclusive 

Development 

Mr Oliver 

Chinganya, Director, 

African Centre for 

Statistics 

 

Mr James 

Murombedzi, Chief, 

African Climate 

Policy Centre, ECA 

 Email: 

chinganya@un.org; 

jan.corfeemorlot@newc

limateeconomy.net; 

Rachel.spiegel@newcli

mateeconomy.net;  

kitty@wri.org;  

hmountford@wri.org)  

  

 

TUESDAY-12th November 2019 

 

 

4 

12 November 2019 

13:00-14:30 

 

Boutique 

 

UN Environment 

Programme (UNEP) 

 

Protecting Africa against 

unwanted exports of 

hazardous chemicals and 

waste 

 

Abdouraman Bary  E-mail: 

Abdouraman.Bary@un.

org) 

 

  

mailto:ldekock@wwf.org.za
mailto:Abdouraman.Bary@un.org
mailto:Abdouraman.Bary@un.org
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5 

12 November 2019 

13:00-14:30 

 

Hall 3 

Food, Agriculture and 

Natural Resources Policy 

Analysis Network 

(FANRPAN) 

 

Supporting Climate Change 

Adaptation Decisions 

Through Scenario Planning 

 

Sithembile Ndema 

Mwamakamba 

sndema@fanrpan.org 

 

T:+27 (0) 12 804 

2966  

M: +27 (0) 82 799 

1382 

 

 

6 

12 November 2019 

13:00-14:30 

 

Plenary room 

SADC Secretariat  
 

 

Awareness raising on 

enhancing resilience on the 

impacts of drought events in 

the SADC Region. 

 

Sibongile 

Mavimbela 

 

 

smavimbela@sadc.int 

 

 

T: +267 361 1076  

M: +267 7292 5728/ 

27832343350 

 

 

7 

12 November 2019 

18:00-19:30 

 

Boutique 

 

National Cleaner 

Production Centre (NCPC) 

 

Establishment of a peer 

recognition network and 

professional body for green 

economy practitioners and / 

or a workshop on green 

chemistry (TBC) 

Julie Wells jwells@csir.co.za T:+27(0)12 841 

2424 

M:+27(0)74 8999 

819 

 

8 12 November 2019 

18:00-19:30 

 

Hall 3 

 

National Business Initiative 

(NBI) 

Unpacking the economic 

risks of climate change ad 

transition opportunities for 

South Africa 

Geeta Morar GeetaM@nbi.org.za T.(011) 544 60 19 

M:082 824 69 08 

www.nbi.org.za 

 

 

9 

12 November 2019 

18:00-19:30 

 

Plenary room 

 

Gaborone Declaration for 

Sustainability in Africa ( 

Update on GDSA activities 

for the GDSA member 

Countries) 

 

Natural Capital Accounting 

in Africa: GDSA countries 

and their quest for 

sustainability 

 

Ruud Jansen rjansen@conservation.o

rg  
T:+267 3111188 

M:+267 71631563 

W:www.gabaronede

claration.com 

 

        

 

WEDNESDAY-13th November 2019 

 

 

mailto:LMwamakamba@fanrpan.org
mailto:smavimbela@sadc.int
mailto:rjansen@conservation.org
mailto:rjansen@conservation.org
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10 

 

13 November 2019 

13:00-14:30 

 

Plenary room 

African Union 

 

Launching of the African 

Women Innovators for 

Sustainable Environment 

 

Mrs. Fatokun 

Adedayo Olubukola, 

President 

 

Mr. Almami 

Dampha, African 

Union Commission 

 

Email: 

Fatokundayo@yahoo.c

omm 

 

Email: 

Damphaa@africa-

union.org 

 

M: +234 805 535 

7421 

 

M: +251 9666 88443 

 

 

 

11 

13 November 2019 

13:00-14:30 

 

Hall 3 

Stellenbosch Institute for 

Advance Study (STIAS) 

and Stellenbosch University 
 

 

Transformational 

Infrastructure for sustainable 

development in Africa 

 

 

Desta Mebratu 

 

 

Email: desta@sun.ac.za 

 

 

  

12 13 November 2019 

13:00-14:30 

 

Boutique 

Sustainable Seas Trust 

(UNEP) 

 

Towards Zero Plastics to the 

Seas of Africa. 

 

Dr A J Ribbink Email: 

A.Ribbink@sst.org.za 

M:(+27) 83 640 

1588 

 

 

 

THURSDAY-14th November 2019 

 

 

13 

 

14 November 2019 

13:15-14:45 

 

Boutique 

Africa Circular Economy 

Alliance – Ministerial event 

co-hosted by SA, Rwanda 

and Nigeria 
 

 

Africa Alliance on Circular 

Economy Session  

 

 

Kgauta Mokoena 

 

 

kmokoena@environme

nt.gov.za 

 

 

T:012 399 9825  

 

14 

14 November 2019 

13:15-14:45 

 

Plenary room 
 

Global Environment 

Facility (GEF) 

Great Green Wall Ibrahima Sow  E-mail: 

isow@thegef.org 
  

mailto:Fatokundayo@yahoo.comm
mailto:Fatokundayo@yahoo.comm
mailto:Damphaa@africa-union.org
mailto:Damphaa@africa-union.org
mailto:desta@sun.ac.za
mailto:A.Ribbink@sst.org.za
mailto:kmokoena@environment.gov.za
mailto:kmokoena@environment.gov.za
mailto:isow@thegef.org
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FRIDAY-15th November 2019 

 

 

15 

15 November 2019 

13:15-14:45 

 

Boutique 

Min. of Environment, Green 

Economy and Climate 

Change of Burkina Faso 

African Union Commission 

 

Roadmap for the 

organization of the COP1 of 

the Maputo Convention 

 

Ms. Olushola 

Olayide 

 

 

Email: 

OlusholaO@africa-

union.org 

Email: 

cabmerh@gmail.com 

 

  

 

16 

15 November 2019 

13:15-14:45 

 

Plenary room 

Government of Egypt in 

partnership with UNEP, 

AUDA-NEPAD, AUC and 

UNCBD Secretariat 

Ministerial Round Table on 

the Post-2020 Global 

Biodiversity Framework  

Hamdallah Zedan 

(Egypt) and Erie 

Tamale (CBD) 

Emails: 

hhzedan@hotmail.com;  

erie.tamale@cbd.int 

 

 

  

 

 

mailto:OlusholaO@africa-union.org
mailto:OlusholaO@africa-union.org
mailto:cabmerh@gmail.com
mailto:hhzedan@hotmail.com
mailto:erie.tamale@cbd.int

